Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Contirol Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
April 9 - April 15

April 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$40,352,757.96
$36,466,533.84
$0.00

$0.00
$3,886,224.12
$2,137,423.27
$1,748,800.85

1,109

$61,156,826.65

$55,687,189.13

$71,889.80

$5,397,747.72

$2,968,761.25

$2,428,986.47
2,076

$65,919,878.36
$59,533,254.45
$409,668.70
$5,976,955.21
$3,287,325.37
$2,689,629.84
2,744

$83,629,523.52
$75,680,031.21
$0.00

$0.00
$7,949,492.31
$4,372,220.77
$3,577,271.54

$128,970,206.59
$117,232,627.44
$168,725.36
$11,568,853.79
$6,362,869.58
$5,205,984.21

$137,194,458.84
$123,892,880.39
$684,892.75
$12,616,685.70
$6,939,177.14
$5,677,508.57

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$500,596,115.49
$452,358,369.68
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$48,430,487.84
$26,636,768.31
$21,793,719.53

$870,531,116.54
$792,957,288.34
$805,658.50
$76,768,169.70
$42,222,493.34
$34,545,676.37

$693,590,916.23
$626,951,210.40
$1,028,672.00
$65,611,033.83
$36,086,068.61
$29,524,965.22

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer

System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

Pennsylvania
Gaming Contirol Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
April 9 - April 15

April 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$40,332,437.17

$36,634,771.27

$19,547.00

$3,678,118.90

$2,022,965.40

$1,655,153.51
2,000

$207,761,900.14
$188,321,748.69
$501,105.50
$0.00
$18,939,045.95
$10,416,475.27
$8,522,570.68
7,929

$76,970,499.63
$69,846,355.05
$33,755.00
$7,090,389.58
$3,899,714.27
$3,190,675.31

$426,764,688.58
$386,651,894.09
$887,373.11
$0.00
$39,225,421.38
$21,573,981.76
$17,651,439.62

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

$294,491,026.27
$267,142,938.70
$115,890.91
$27,232,196.66
$14,977,708.16
$12,254,488.50

$2,359,209,174.53
$2,139,409,807.12
$1,956,631.41
$199,152.03
$218,041,888.03
$119,923,038.42
$98,118,849.61

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer

System.

* Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



