



## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of April 9 - April 15	April 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	7,6111 0 7,6111 10	Workin to Bato	Tour to Bato
Wagers	\$40,352,757.96	\$83,629,523.52	\$500,596,115.49
Payouts	\$36,466,533.84	\$75,680,031.21	\$452,358,369.68
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,886,224.12	\$7,949,492.31	\$48,430,487.84
Tax (55%)	\$2,137,423.27	\$4,372,220.77	\$26,636,768.31
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,748,800.85	\$3,577,271.54	\$21,793,719.53
Authorized Slot Machines	1,109		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$61,156,826.65	\$128,970,206.59	\$870,531,116.54
Payouts	\$55,687,189.13	\$117,232,627.44	\$792,957,288.34
Promotional Plays	\$71,889.80	\$168,725.36	\$805,658.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,397,747.72	\$11,568,853.79	\$76,768,169.70
Tax (55%)	\$2,968,761.25	\$6,362,869.58	\$42,222,493.34
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,428,986.47	\$5,205,984.21	\$34,545,676.37
Authorized Slot Machines	2,076		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$65,919,878.36	\$137,194,458.84	\$693,590,916.23
Payouts	\$59,533,254.45	\$123,892,880.39	\$626,951,210.40
Promotional Plays	\$409,668.70	\$684,892.75	\$1,028,672.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,976,955.21	\$12,616,685.70	\$65,611,033.83
Tax (55%)	\$3,287,325.37	\$6,939,177.14	\$36,086,068.61
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,689,629.84	\$5,677,508.57	\$29,524,965.22
Authorized Slot Machines	2,744		

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





## **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of April 9 - April 15	April 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$40,332,437.17	\$76,970,499.63	\$294,491,026.27
Payouts	\$36,634,771.27	\$69,846,355.05	\$267,142,938.70
Promotional Plays	\$19,547.00	\$33,755.00	\$115,890.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,678,118.90	\$7,090,389.58	\$27,232,196.66
Tax (55%)	\$2,022,965.40	\$3,899,714.27	\$14,977,708.16
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,655,153.51	\$3,190,675.31	\$12,254,488.50
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
Total			
Wagers	\$207,761,900.14	\$426,764,688.58	\$2,359,209,174.53
Payouts	\$188,321,748.69	\$386,651,894.09	\$2,139,409,807.12
Promotional Plays	\$501,105.50	\$887,373.11	\$1,956,631.41
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$18,939,045.95	\$39,225,421.38	\$218,041,888.03
Tax (55%)	\$10,416,475.27	\$21,573,981.76	\$119,923,038.42
Operator Share (45%)	\$8,522,570.68	\$17,651,439.62	\$98,118,849.61
Authorized Slot Machines	7,929	,	. , ,

## Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.